## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND TROPICAL SHELL AND GIFTS, INC. FOR THE KEY WEST AQUARIUM PROPERTY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, tenant has met the conditions contained in newly revised Key West Code of Ordinances section 2-941(b);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the attached Second Amendment to Lease between the City and Tropical Shell and Gifts, Inc. for the Key West Aquarium Property is hereby approved.

<u>Section 2</u>: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed and adopted by the City Com	mission at a meeting held this
	day of, 2018.	
	Authenticated by the Presiding Offi	cer and Clerk of the Commission
on _	day of, 2018.	
	Filed with the Clerk on	, 2018.
	Mayor Craig Cates	
	Vice Mayor Clayton Lopez	
	Commissioner Sam Kaufman	
	Commissioner Richard Pay	ne
	Commissioner Margaret Ro	mero
	Commissioner Billy Wardl	OW
	Commissioner Jimmy Weekl	еу

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK